

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

WRIT PETITION No.1816 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	02.04.2026	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner/respondent No.4. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is allowed and counter affidavit of the petitioner/respondent No.4 is taken on file. _____ RC, J <u>W.P.No.1816 of 2025</u> On the earlier occasion, there was no representation for the petitioner. Today also, there is no representation for the petitioner. Post on 30.04.2026. _____ RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J JLV	